CH \$115.00 33

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664897

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION | | 07/30/2021 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADVANCED BUSINESS STRATEGIES LLC | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 14845 SW Murray Scholls Dr, Ste 100 #328 | | |
| City: | Beaverton | | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | | |
| Postal Code: | 97007 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OREGON | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3356385 | ADVANCED BUSINESS STRATEGIES |
| Registration Number: | 4467550 | REFOCUS |
| Registration Number: | 3743301 | PURE SQUEEZE |
| Registration Number: | 3966701 | ESSENTIAL ENERGY EXTREME |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 404228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046815974

Email: aolchaskey@phrd.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey
Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St NE St 3600
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /hjr |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /HarrisonJRoberts/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/04/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABS#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABS#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABS#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 30, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with a mailing address at 35 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 340, Atlanta, Georga 30328, hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Assignor hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to **ADVANCED BUSINESS STRATEGIES LLC**, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee"), with a mailing address at 14845 SW Murray Scholls Dr., Suite 100 #328, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 20, 2015, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 21, 2015, at Reel No. 5604, Frame 0413 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page.]

9064020.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Assignor")

Name:

itle:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ABS)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | Jurisdiction | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| Advanced Business Strategies | United States | 3356385 | 12/18/2007 |
| Refocus | United States | 4467550 | 01/14/2014 |
| Pure Squeeze | United States | 3743301 | 01/26/2010 |
| Essential Energy Extreme | United States | 3966701 | 05/24/2011 |

Trademark Applications

None

RECORDED: 08/04/2021